YASKAWA - RC5
Power Regenerative Unit
Instruction Manual
MANUAL NO.   TOEP C710656 01C
Models: 200 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 3.7 to 37 kW
400 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 3.7 to 75 kW
To properly use the product, read this manual thoroughly and retain
for easy reference, inspection, and maintenance. Ensure the end user

Figure 1.1
Figure 1.1  Nameplate Data
■ Model Designation
Figure 1.2
Figure 1.2  Model Designation
■ Protective Structure
• Open Chassis Type (IEC IP00)
Protected so that parts of the human body cannot reach electrically charged parts from the front when the Power regenerative unit is mounted in a
control panel.
• Enclosed Wall-mounted Type (IEC IP20, NEMA 1)
The power regenerative unit is structured so that the power regenerative unit is shielded from the exterior, and can thus be mounted to the interior
wall of a standard building (not necessarily enclosed in a control panel). The protective structure conforms to the standards of NEMA 1 in the
USA.
Checkpoints Description
Does the power regenerative unit model number correspond with the
purchase order? Check the model number on the nameplate on the side of the RC5. (Refer to Figure 1.2.)
Are any parts damaged? Visually check the exterior and verify that there was no damage during transport.
Is hardware properly seated and securely tightened? Remove the front cover of the power regenerative unit.
Check all visible hardware with appropriate tools.
Voltage
2 3-phase 200 V class
4 3-phase 400 V class
CIMR - R5 U 2 011  1 A
Power Regenerative
Unit
VS - 656RC5 Series
Symbol Max. applicable motor output
3P7 3.7kW
5P5
to
37
5.5kW
to
37kW
Symbol
Symbol
U
Specifications
Standard domestic model
Version (Enter the specifications
form number when special speci-
fications are required.)
No. Protective Structure
Enclosed wall-mounted
(IEC IP20, NEMA1)
0 Open chassis (IEC IP00)
1
“P” indicates the decimal point.
A Japan standard model
YASKAWA ELECTRIC TOEP C710656 01C  YASKAWA - RC5 Instruction Manual  13
1.2  Inspection Checkpoints
This page intentionally blank.
14 YASKAWA ELECTRIC TOEP C710656 01C  YASKAWA - RC5 Instruction Manual
2
Installation
This chapter describes the configuration, location and space when mounting the RC5.
2.1 SECTION SAFETY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
2.2 CHECKING INSTALLATION SITE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
2.3 CLEARANCES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
2.4 DIMENSIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
2.5 REMOVING AND REPLACING THE FRONT COVER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
2.6 REMOVING AND REPLACING THE LCD MONITOR/DIGITAL OPERATOR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
YASKAWA ELECTRIC TOEP C710656 01C  YASKAWA - RC5 Instruction Manual 15
2.1  Section Safety
2.1 Section Safety
CAUTION
Lift the cabinet by the base. When moving the unit, never lift by the front cover or the front panel.